Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolution at their meeting held on August 17, 2011. Copies of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 171 Bay Avenue, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at www.highlandsnj.us.

R-11-178 RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES AS A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT TO CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI JACOBS, LLC

The Borough of Highlands awarded a professional legal services contract to the firm of Cleary Giacobbe Alfieri Jacobs, LLC, 7 James St., Florham Park, NJ 07932 for an amount not to exceed \$20,000 at an hourly rate of \$145.00 per hour. This contract was awarded to provide the borough with professional labor counsel services as a non-fair and open contract for the period of July 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011.

R-11-182 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES T & M ASSOCIATES

The Borough of Highlands awarded a non-fair and open contract to T & M Associates, 11 Tindall Rd, Middletown, NJ 07748. The contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$11,800 to provide professional engineering services to the Borough to prepare and submit an application to FEMA Flood Mitigation Program for the proposed Flood Mitigation Improvements and the Snug Harbor Pump Station Construction.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk